0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

EVELOPMENT
Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Colt Energy, Inc.
Kirk #KH6

APl #15-001-30,663
May 10 - May 13, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
38 lime 38
66 shale 104
49 lime 153
18 shale 171
6 lime 177
3 shale 180
6 lime 186
49 shale 235
58 ; lime 293
6 shale 299
36 lime 335
3 shale 338
12 lime 350 base of the Kansas City
42 shale 392
6 sand 398
87 shale 485
3 lime 488
33 shale 521
12 lime 533
14 shale 547
9 lime 556
4 shale 560
3 lime 563
10 shale 573
4 sand 577
33 shale 610 -
1 lime 611
1 coal 612
3 shale 615
5 lime 620
18 shale 638
7 lime 645
9 shale 654
35 lime 689 few shale seams
4 shale 693
6 lime ; 699
14 shale 713
20 broken sand 733 brown & green, no bleeding
2

lime 735



Kirk #KH6

20

26
60
40
16
38
12

Drilled a 12 1/4" hole to 21.5'".
Drilled a 7 7/8" hole to 949'.

shale
lime
shale
gas sand
gas sand
oil sand
shale

oil sand

Page 2

755

757

783 brown & grey

843 brown

883

899 brown, light show light odor
937

949 brown

949 TD



Oil & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation

11 Lewis Dr.
Paola, KS 66071
(913)557-9083
Scott A. Evans, President

BILL TO

Colt Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 388

%

\‘}Iola, Kansas 66749

Invoice

DATE

INVOICE #

7/18/2013

997631

3 ;

LT L —
CANNEL

TERMS

Project

Due on recpt

Kirk #KH6

QTY

DESCRIPTION

RATE

AMOUNT

7.5

32

Hours

Started 9:15 AM - 2:45 PM Wed. July 17, 2013 ran in the hole to
919'. Drilled out the rubber plug and drilled out cement to 951"
Tripped out ran back in with the 20' core barrel to 951' cored five
feet, then tripped out. Logger were going to be there at 4:00
951'-956' oil sand

Started at 7:15 AM - 9:15 AM Thursday July 18, 2013, tripped into
948' under reamed to 956, tripped out.

4 7/8" Bit Rental

125000
OWo\ 1049

400.00

1.00

3,000.00

32.00

Finance charge on unpaid balance after 30 days
Computed at 1.5% per month 18% annual percentage.

Total

$3,032.00




